
OJ/S S134
14/07/2023
427449-2023-EN

1 / 4

This notice in TED website: https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:427449-2023:TEXT:EN:HTML

Greece-Thessaloniki: Support to Integrated Monitoring of the Implementation of the VET Recommendation 
and the Osnabrück Declaration towards EU Priorities 2021-2025 in EU-27, Norway and Iceland

2023/S 134-427449

Contract award notice

Results of the procurement procedure

Services

Legal Basis:
Regulation (EU, Euratom) No 2018/1046
Section I: Contracting authority
I.1) Name and addresses

Official name: European Centre for the Development of Vocational Training (Cedefop)
Postal address: PO Box 22427, Thermi
Town: Thessaloniki
NUTS code: EL522 Θεσσαλονίκη / Thessaloniki
Postal code: 55102
Country: Greece
E-mail: c4t-services@cedefop.europa.eu 
Internet address(es):
Main address: https://www.cedefop.europa.eu/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority
European institution/agency or international organisation

I.5) Main activity
Education

Section II: Object
II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title:
Support to Integrated Monitoring of the Implementation of the VET Recommendation and the Osnabrück 
Declaration towards EU Priorities 2021-2025 in EU-27, Norway and Iceland
Reference number: CEDEFOP/2023/OP/0001

II.1.2) Main CPV code
73000000 Research and development services and related consultancy services

II.1.3) Type of contract
Services

II.1.4) Short description:
The framework contract complements Cedefop’s own monitoring and analysis of the work carried out in 
the EU-27 countries, Norway and Iceland towards the commonly agreed objectives set in the Council 
Recommendation on VET and the Osnabrück Declaration and in line with their national implementation plans. 
The contract will use the ReferNet annual policy reporting as basis and will support Cedefop in collecting 

14/07/2023 S134
https://ted.europa.eu/TED

1 / 4

mailto:c4t-services@cedefop.europa.eu
https://www.cedefop.europa.eu/


OJ/S S134
14/07/2023
427449-2023-EN

2 / 4

additional evidence from relevant VET stakeholders, including the social partners, involved in implementing the 
measures in the NIPs.

II.1.6) Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)
Value excluding VAT: 400 000.00 EUR

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
73000000 Research and development services and related consultancy services

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: EL522 Θεσσαλονίκη / Thessaloniki
Main site or place of performance:
PO Box 22427, Thermi, 55102 Thessaloniki, GREECE.

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
Support to integrated monitoring of the implementation of the VET recommendation and the Osnabrück 
Declaration towards EU priorities 2021-25 in EU-27, Norway and Iceland.

II.2.5) Award criteria
Quality criterion - Name: Level of demonstrated knowledge and understanding of the current policy context in 
the development of VET and skills in the EU-27, Norway and Iceland / Weighting: 10
Quality criterion - Name: The quality and appropriateness of the methods suggested for carrying out the tasks 
under Service 1 – data research and analysis, producing reports / Weighting: 20
Quality criterion - Name: Preparation of a sample product (report) according to the instructions in box 2 under 
point 5.2 ‘For award criterion 3’ / Weighting: 25
Quality criterion - Name: The quality and appropriateness of the methods suggested for carrying out the tasks 
under Service 2 – fieldwork / Weighting: 25
Quality criterion - Name: The organisation and management arrangements / Weighting: 20
Price - Weighting: 70/30

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: no

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: yes
Identification of the project:
Please consult the procurement documents available at https://etendering.ted.europa.eu/cft/cft-display.html?
cftId=13618

II.2.14) Additional information

Section IV: Procedure
IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure
Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: no

14/07/2023 S134
https://ted.europa.eu/TED

2 / 4

https://etendering.ted.europa.eu/cft/cft-display.html?cftId=13618
https://etendering.ted.europa.eu/cft/cft-display.html?cftId=13618


OJ/S S134
14/07/2023
427449-2023-EN

3 / 4

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
Notice number in the OJ S: 2023/S 055-158930

IV.2.8) Information about termination of dynamic purchasing system

IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information notice

Section V: Award of contract
Contract No: No 2023-FWC2/CEDEFOP/2023/OP/0001

Title:
Support to Integrated Monitoring of the Implementation of the VET Recommendation and the Osnabrück 
Declaration towards EU Priorities 2021-2025 in EU-27, Norway and Iceland

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract:
30/06/2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 2
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
Official name: Visionary Analytics UAB
Postal address: M. Valančiaus st. 1A
Town: Vilnius
NUTS code: LT Lietuva
Postal code: LT-03155
Country: Lithuania
E-mail: contact@visionary.lt 
Internet address: https://www.visionary.lt/
The contractor is an SME: yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
Official name: Istituto per la ricerca sociale soc. Coop - IRS
Postal address: Via XX Settembre 24
Town: Milan
NUTS code: IT Italia
Postal code: 20123
Country: Italy
Internet address: https://www.irsonline.it/
The contractor is an SME: yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
Official name: Panteia B.V.
Postal address: Bredewater 26
Town: Zoetermeer
NUTS code: NL Nederland
Postal code: 2715 CA
Country: Netherlands
Internet address: https://panteia.com/

14/07/2023 S134
https://ted.europa.eu/TED

3 / 4

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:158930-2023:TEXT:EN:HTML
mailto:contact@visionary.lt
https://www.visionary.lt/
https://www.irsonline.it/
https://panteia.com/


OJ/S S134
14/07/2023
427449-2023-EN

4 / 4

The contractor is an SME: yes

V.2.4) Information on value of the contract/lot (excluding VAT)
Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: 400 000.00 EUR
Total value of the contract/lot: 400 000.00 EUR

V.2.5) Information about subcontracting

Section VI: Complementary information
VI.3) Additional information:

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body
Official name: General Court of the European Union
Postal address: Rue du Fort Niedergrünewald
Town: Luxembourg
Postal code: L-2925
Country: Luxembourg
Telephone:  +352 4303-1
Internet address: http://curia.europa.eu

VI.5) Date of dispatch of this notice:
07/07/2023

14/07/2023 S134
https://ted.europa.eu/TED

4 / 4

http://curia.europa.eu

